## M17000006269

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Ad	dress)					
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL				
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



000301490580

07/21/17--01013--010 \*\*125.00



### COVER LETTER

TQ:

Registration Section

Div	ision of Corporation	S							
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enclosed Existence, ar	l "Application by Fore	eign Limited Liability Comp I to register the above refere	any for Authoriza	ition to Tra ted liability	insact Business in Florida," Certifi company to transact business in l	cate of Florida.			
Please return	all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:						
	Jack B. Owen, J	r., Esquire							
		Na	ame of Person						
	Jack B. Owen, J	r., P.A.							
	Firm/Company								
	4500 PGA Blvd	., Suite 200							
			Address						
	Palm Beach Ga	rdens, FL 33418							
		City/S	tate and Zip Code						
	thecartergroup@i	ne.com							
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annua	report not	ification)				
For further is	nformation concerning	g this matter, please call:							
Jac	k B. Owen, Jr, Esquir	c	561	622-45	21				
_	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	rtime Telephone Number				
Div Reg P.O	ision of Corporations gistration Section Box 6327 Jahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	of Corporations ion Section uilding coutive Center Circle iee, FL 32301				
	a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  \$\infty\$ \$\\$130.00 \text{Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}\$	□ \$155.00 Filid Certified Copy	ng Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certifica of Status & Certified Copy	te			

### APPÉICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTEN, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Sunset Surfari, LLC (Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	d Liability	y Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(If name wasvailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	oida The a	ternate name must include "Limited Liabil	lity Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
2 Missouri	and adopted for the purpose of visiting endings and the			
2. (Jurisdiction under the law of wh	nich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	12-1220 (FEI number	r, if applicable)
4.				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	registration ine penalty	) liability)	
5. 435 Nichols Road, Sui		6.	435 Nichols Road, Suite 200	<u> </u>
(Street Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Address Kansas City MO 64112	55}
Kansas City, MO 6411			Kansas City MO 04112	<del></del>
<del></del>	200, 2000			<del> </del>
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT :	acceptable)	FILED 21 PM
Name:	Jack B. Owen, Jr., Esquire			P P
	1500 DCA Devilored Suits 200		<del></del>	2 N
Office Address:	4500 PGA Boulevard, Suite 200			
	Palm Beach Gardens		, Florida 33418	Circ On
Registered agent's accep	(City)		(Zip code)	1
	(Registered agent's	signature)		
8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	acity and address of the person(s) who ha		authority to manage is/are: itle or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Manager	Aandrea Carter			
	435 Nichols Road, Suite 200 Kansas, MO 64112	- <del>-</del>		
<u> </u>		<u>-</u>		
(Use attachments if neces	sary)			
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s	of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificat ubmitted)	duly au te is in a	thenticated by the official hav foreign language, a translation	ring custody of records in the on of the certificate under oath
10. This document is executed submitted in a document to	euted in accordance with section 605.020 to the Department of State constitutes a th	ird deg	ep felony as provided for in s	that any false information .817.155, F.S.
	Simature	of an auth	orized person	
	Jack B. Dole	Jr.		
	Typed o	r printed na	une of signee	

# STATE OF MISSOURY



### John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

#### Sunset Surfari, LLC LC001547900

filed its Articles of Organization with this office on the 19th day of July, 2017, and that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do certify and declare that on the 19th day of July, 2017, the above entity is a Limited Liability Company, organized in this state and entitled to any rights granted to Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 19th day of July, 2017.

